## **OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, DARRANG, MANGALDAI**

## NOTICE

Dated: 02.01.2024

List of selected candidate for the post of Chief Administrative Officer/ Sheristadar in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, Mangaldai, in pursuant to the Resolution of the Selection Board of this establishment dated 20.12.2023.

SI. No.	Name of the Candidate	Present Designation
1	Shri Kandarpa Kr. Nath	Head Assistant, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Darrang, Mangaldai

sd/-

District & Sessions Judge -cum-Chairperson - Selection Board Darrang, Mangaldai

Memo No. DJ (D)/

Dated:

## Copy to:

- 1. The System Officer of this establishment. *He is directed to upload a copy of this Notice in the Official website of the Darrang district judiciary*;
- 2. Notice Board of this establishment.

District & Sessions Judge -cum-Chairperson - Selection Board Darrang, Mangaldai